

Date : August 11, 2022

Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited,
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

The Manager, Capital Market (Listing)
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
BandraKurla Complex, Bandra East,
Mumbai - 400051

Scrip Code / ID : 524019 / KINGFA

Symbol : KINGFA

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub : Copies of Unaudited Financial Results published in the Newspapers

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, including Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations thereof, please find enclosed herewith copies of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022, published in the Newspapers, Financial Express and Makkal Kural on August 11, 2022.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for Kingfa Science & Technology (India) Limited,


(NIRNOY SUR)
Company Secretary



Encl : as above

SONI MEDICARE LIMITED

Regd. office: 38, Kanota Bagh, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur Rajasthan 302004

CIN: L5197RZ1989PLC004669
Phone No.: 0141-5163700; Fax No.: 0141-2564392
E-Mail ID: cs@sonihospitals.com; Website: www.sonihospitals.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 Months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended in previous year	
	30/06/2022	31/03/2022	30/06/2021	31/03/2022
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	680.29	811.93	664.40	2326.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	6.63	-16.43	9.63	-66.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.63	-16.43	9.63	-66.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.57	-9.66	6.74	-60.07
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5.57	-10.23	6.74	-60.64
Equity Share Capital (Face value per Share Rs. 10/- per Share)	426.49	426.49	426.49	426.49
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	0.13	-0.23	0.16	-1.41
Diluted:	0.13	-0.23	0.16	-1.41

Notes:
1. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th August 2022.
2. The Company has only one business segment 'Hospital and Medical Care'.
3. Figures in respect of the previous year/period have been rearranged/reworked wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current year/period.
4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent possible.

For SONI MEDICARE LIMITED
BIMAL ROY SONI
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00716246

Place: Jaipur
Date: 09/08/2022

LAKSHMI AUTOMATIC LOOM WORKS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 686, Avanihari Road, Coimbatore - 641 037
CIN: L292697Z1973PLC000680 Website: www.lakshmiautomatic.com

Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	327.42	356.34	297.27	1,321.41
2	Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional Items and Tax)	73.91	70.16	93.36	352.14
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	73.91	70.16	93.36	352.14
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	54.14	49.59	69.55	260.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	53.22	43.21	68.92	251.78
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 100/- each)	668.75	668.75	668.75	668.75
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	1,189.96
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 100/- each) (Not Annualised)	8.10	7.42	10.40	38.89
	a. Basic (in ₹)	8.10	7.42	10.40	38.89
	b. Diluted (in ₹)	8.10	7.42	10.40	38.89

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.lakshmiautomatic.com).
2. The above statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended read with Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent possible.

For LAKSHMI AUTOMATIC LOOM WORKS LTD
Chairman

Coimbatore
10.08.2022

SWAGTAM TRADING AND SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L51980DL1984PLC289131
Regd. Office: 948B/GFA, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060
Tel: 011-3631443, Email: swagtam984@gmail.com, Website: www.swagtam.com

STATEMENT OF PROFIT & LOSS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2022

(Rs. In thousands)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Three Months ended		
	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Preceding Quarter ended 31.03.2022	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.06.2021	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Preceding Quarter ended 30.06.2021	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.06.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Revenue	871.03	541.91	521.78	871.03	521.78	3,395.21
Total Expenses	323.12	402.34	363.04	323.12	363.04	1,674.42
PROFIT BEFORE TAX	547.91	139.57	158.74	547.91	158.74	1,720.79
Tax Expense	0	447.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	447.41
Profit/(Loss) for the period	547.91	(307.83)	158.74	547.91	158.74	1,273.38
Earnings per Share - Basic & Diluted	5.48	(3.08)	1.58	5.48	1.58	12.73

Notes:
1. The Investor's complaint was resolved. No complaint pending at the beginning or end of Quarter.
2. Results were taken on record by Audit Committee & Board of Directors in meetings held on 10/08/2022.
3. Shares stand listed at BSE & NSE.
4. Previous Year's Quarterly figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.
5. Paid-Up Capital = 11,90,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- = Rs. 1,19,05,000/-

For SWAGTAM TRADING AND SERVICES LIMITED
Sumit Gupta Director, CIN: 5819142

Place: New Delhi, Date: 10/08/2022

MGF THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L74890DL1930PLC002026
REGD. OFFICE : MGF HOUSE, 4/178, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI 110002.
Email ID: mgfinfo@hotmail.com, Website: http://www.mgfml.com, Phone: 2327216-18

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended		
		30-06-2022	31-03-2022	30-06-2021	31-03-2022		
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	212.45	626.49	109.58	212.45	626.49	109.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.27)	(177.56)	(94.10)	(6.27)	(241.35)	(94.10)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.27)	(177.56)	(94.10)	(6.27)	(241.35)	(94.10)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.27)	(177.56)	(94.10)	(7.11)	(245.66)	(91.67)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(6.27)	(145.55)	(92.10)	(7.11)	(206.25)	(89.54)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,936.36	1,936.36	1,936.36	1,936.36	1,936.36	1,936.36
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year	3,326.31	-	3,081.60	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.09)	(0.46)	(0.24)	(0.09)	(0.63)	(0.24)
	Basic (in Rupees)	(0.09)	(0.46)	(0.24)	(0.09)	(0.63)	(0.24)
	Diluted (in Rupees)	(0.02)	(0.46)	(0.24)	(0.02)	(0.63)	(0.24)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and year ended Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.mgfml.com.
2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been approved by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on Wednesday, August 10, 2022 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Wednesday, August 10, 2022.
3. This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
4. Previous year's periods figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary.

FOR THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED
Sd/-
(RAJIV GUPTA)
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR & CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
DIN : 00829564

Place: New Delhi
Date: August 10, 2022

KIFS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: B-81, Pariseema Complex, C. G. Road, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380006, Gujarat, India.
Corporate Office: C-902, Lotus Park, Graham Firth Compound, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, Maharashtra, India.
Ph. No.: +91 22 6178900, E-mail: contact@kifshousing.com Website: www.kifshousing.com
CIN: U55922GJ2015PLC085079 RBL CORP. DOR: 00145

DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 52(B), READ WITH REGULATION 52(4) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1771.11	1767.56	6535.21
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	261.34	338.54	1619.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	261.34	338.54	1619.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	229.18	281.01	1283.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	229.18	303.34	1305.34
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	24951.14	24951.14	24951.14
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5127.86	4998.68	4898.68
8	Securities Premium Account	NIL	NIL	NIL
9	Net Worth	30079.00	29949.82	29849.82
16	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	26237.33	30043.62	30043.62
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	N/A	N/A	N/A
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.87	1.01	1.01
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised for quarter ended) -			
	1. Basic:	0.09	0.11	0.51
	2. Diluted:	0.09	0.11	0.51
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N/A	N/A	N/A
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	N/A	N/A	N/A
16	Debt service coverage ratio	N/A	N/A	N/A
17	Interest service coverage ratio	N/A	N/A	N/A

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (https://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (https://www.kifshousing.com/).
b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulation, the particulars disclosed have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange (https://www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the URL (https://www.kifshousing.com/).
c) The Company has not given corresponding quarterly results for June 30, 2021 as the same is part of optional requirements of SEBI circular SEBI/HR/DOHS/ CIR / 2021 / 000000637 Dated October 5, 2021 on Revised Formats for filing Financial Information.

Sd/-
Vimal Khandwala
Managing Director
DIN: 00477768

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 10, 2022

U.P. ASBESTOS LIMITED

Regd. Office: P.O. Mohanlalnagar, Distt., Lucknow-226301
CIN: L28942UP1973PLC007674
Web: www.upal.in, E-mail: upal@upal.co.uk, Tel: +91 7897885575/8

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 30/06/2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,993	7,043	19,621	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	206	334	580	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	206	334	580	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	168	307	443	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	168	307	441	
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	912	912	912	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4,948	4,337	4,780	
8	Securities Premium Account	756	756	756	
9	Net worth	5,880	5,249	5,692	
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	11,372	8,500	10,741	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.94	1.62	1.89	
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted *not annualized	1.84	3.37	4.86	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.37	1.86	1.25	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.74	2.90	2.72	

Notes:
(A) The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th August 2022. (B) The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022, filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Guidelines 2015. The full format is available on Company's Website www.upal.in. (C) If: Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules. (D) Previous year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.
By order of the Board
Sd/-
Managing Director
Date: 10-08-2022

CASPIAN IMPACT INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65993TG1981PTC013491
Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Venture Plaza, Plot No. - 49 & 41, Financial District, Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana, India.
Tel: +9140 66297100 Email: info@caspiain.in Website: www.caspiaindb.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(All amounts in ₹ Lakhs, except for details of EPES and Rating)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30 June 2022	30 June 2021	31 March 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,936	1,936	6,885
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	38	75	17
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	38	75	17
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44	57	20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	23	92	291
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	667	667	667
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	15,510	15,542	15,466
8	Securities Premium Account	10,862	10,862	10,862
9	Net worth	17,469	16,620	17,446
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	42,147	35,998	44,926
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt/Equity Ratio	2.41	2.17	2.57
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic (₹)	0.66	0.87	0.30
	(b) Diluted (₹)	0.66	0.87	0.30
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	163	163	163
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve (Refer Note 4)	N/A	N/A	N/A
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 5)	N/A	N/A	N/A
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 5)	N/A	N/A	N/A

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of limited review financial results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.caspiaindb.in.
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, in pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com.
3. There is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income, or any other relevant financial items due to changes in accounting policies.
4. Debiture redemption reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 187(b)(v) of Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules 2014.
5. Debt service coverage ratio and interest service coverage ratio is not applicable for Non Banking Finance Company (NBFC) and accordingly no disclosure has been made.

For Caspian Impact Investments Private Limited
Sd/-
Avishek Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 93351254

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 09 August 2022

KINGFA 金发科技(印度)有限公司

KINGFA SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L25209TN1983PLC010438
Regd. Office : Dhun Building, III Floor, 827, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002,
Phone : 044 - 28521738 Fax : 044 - 28520420 E-mail : cs@kingfaindia.com
Website : www.kingfaindia.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	34,803.28	30,469.65	104,879.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	338.05	1,198.89	6,459.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	338.05	549.28	4,134.40
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	247.39	400.08	3,063.34
5	Other Comprehensive Income	-	(2.13)	(2.13)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	247.39	397.95	3,061.21
7	Equity Share Capital	1,211.05	1,211.05	1,211.05
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Mar 31, 2022)	-	-	-
9	Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	2.04	3.30	25.29
	(b) Diluted	2.04	3.30	25.29

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The

